

### African Union, African Regional Bodies

## Resolution to congratulate Hon. Cecilia Atim Ogwal

Legislation as at 12 March 2014

There may have been updates since this file was created.

PDF created on 4 October 2024 at 09:55.





#### About this collection

The legislation in this collection has been reproduced as it was originally printed in the Government Gazette, with improved formatting and with minor typographical errors corrected. All amendments have been applied directly to the text and annotated. A scan of the original gazette of each piece of legislation (including amendments) is available for reference.

www.laws.africa info@laws.africa

FRBR URI: /akn/aa-au/statement/resolution/pap/2014/3-4-1/eng@2014-03-12

There is no copyright on the legislative content of this document. This PDF copy is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 License (CC BY 4.0). Share widely and freely. African Union

# **Resolution to congratulate Hon. Cecilia Atim Ogwal**

Published on 12 March 2014

Commenced

[This is the version of this document from 12 March 2014.]

**Cognisant of** the contribution made by Hon. Cecilia Atim Ogwal as a Member of the Pan African Parliament (PAP) and Deputy Chairperson of the Committee on Administrative and Financial Evaluation (CAFE);

Noting with appreciation the contribution she has made in PAP;

#### The Pan-African Parliament resolves to:

Express its appreciation to Hon. Cecilia Atim Ogwal, who has been appointed as the Opposition Chief Whip in her National Parliament for the work she has done at the Pan African Parliament and elsewhere.

Done in Midrand, 12 March 2014.